01-12-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1026429	059	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Staffan Erickson; Kenneth M. Brun;	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	
Terence C. Cartwright		
1 2.30.03	Internal Address: P.O. Box 5052 00	
,	Mail Code: 480-410-202	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	00/0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		
	City:_ <b>Troy</b> State:_ <sup>MI</sup> _Zip:_ <sup>48007-5052</sup> _	
12/12/2003		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	10749074	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/12/03		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
, taditorial namboro at	100 110	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and natents involved:	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
concerning document should be mailed:		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (if additional fees are due)	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address:  19400 Woodward Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Let Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 101  City:_Blmfld HillsState:_MlZip:_48304-5151	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 101  City:_Blmfld HillsState:_MlZip:_48304-5151	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:  08-2789	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 101  City:_Blmfld HillsState:_Ml_Zip:_48304-5151  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:  08-2789	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 101  City:_Blmfld HillsState:_Ml _Zip:_48304-5151  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (1f additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:  08-2789	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 101  City:_Blmfld HillsState:_MlZip:_48304-5151  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  V Enclosed  V Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:  08-2789	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 101  City:_Blmfld HillsState:_MlZip:_48304-5151  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.  William H. Honaker  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (1f additional fees are due)  8. Deposit account number:  08-2789	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

] 70:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application, Attorney Docket No. (DP-310031) entitled

## MOTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING IMPROVED ELECTROMAGNETIC NOISE FILTERING AND DISSIPATION

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the rney WILLIAM H. HONAKER to insert the on here in parentheses ( filed	e application number and filing
Inventor's signature	Staffan Sichson	Date 12-12-03
Full name:	Staffan Erickson	Declaration dated:
Residence:	104 W. Limestone Street Yellow Springs, OH 45387	
Inventor's signature	Kennett M. Brun	Date 12-12-03
Full name:	Kenneth M. Brun	Declaration dated:
Residence:	512 Lantern Glow Court Lebanon, OH 45036	
Inventor's signature Full name:	Terence C. Cartwright	Date 12-12-03  Declaration dated:
Residence:	4246 Fowler Bellebrook, OH 45305	

**RECORDED: 12/30/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014861 FRAME: 0976